\1 PTO-1595	01-12-2000		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
∂2			Patent and Trademark Office		
MED 12.5.99			Attorney Docket No. 10990916-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1012434	28	uddress of receiving party(ies):		
Hugh F. Mahon		Intellect	T-PACKARD COMPANY ual Property Administration c 272400		
	5		ins, Colorado 80528-9599		
	ched Yes X No	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): Respectfully; 4 No	v 99				
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new appli	cation, execu	ition date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/382,171 Date Filed: 0	08/24/99				
	Additional numb	ers attached?	NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. Harmony Road		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
		Enclosed			
Fort Collins, CO 80528		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
01/11/2000 JSHABAZZ/00000283 082025 09382171		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
91 FC:581 (40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing i	nformation is	true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Michael J. Kraft	Malala	1/h/	/ Dec 10, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	-//	Date		
	ımber of pages includ	ling cover shee	et, attachments, and document:3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-				
	Do Not detac	h this portion	1		
Mail document to be recorded with re					
	Commissioner of P		rademarks		
		ssignment in, D.C. 2023	31		
	A				

Rev 11/99 (Recdasgn)

" [1

PATENT REEL: 010476 FRAME: 0074 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990916-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

an application	n for Letters Pate	ent of the United Sta	ates entitled:		
Grouping Targ	gets Of Manager	nent Policies			
Filing date:	8/24/99		Serial No.:_	09/382171	
continuations Letters Patent	-in-part (C-I-P's) t, and any and a	, divisionals, and re Il Letters Patent of t	enewals of and su the United States	, and any and ubstitutes for said a and of countries for ninations, or extensi	application for said reign thereto which
be held and e	enjoyed by HP, it erms for which irely as the sam	s successors, assig	ns, nominees or large respectively may	ne for Letters Patent egal representatives be granted, reissue d by me/us had thi	s, to the full end of ed or extended, as
that I/we hav covenant and deliver all su improvement(legal represe respecting sa legal proceed C-I-P's, reissu everything po enforce, for it any and all	ve not executed agree that I/we ach papers as mage applicate and I/we intatives, and I/we in invention(s) or sign allows and foreign approxible to aid HP ts or their own I/we and foreign approxible to aid HP	and will not execute will, each time a ready be necessary or cion and said Letter we agree to common improvement(s), so lawful papers, to polications, to make, its successors, assubenefit, proper pated the expenses	te any agreement equest is made, a control of the c	the entire interest he in conflict herewith and without undue effect the title to so its successors, assor to its nomineed said Letters Pater aimers and division and declarations, and legal represental said invention(s) or incurred by me/us	n, and I/we further delay, execute and aid invention(s) or signs, nominees or a, all known facts at, to testify in any lals, continuations, and generally to do tives to obtain and improvement(s) in
States and ar patents on ap and all Letters United States	ny official of any oplications as afo s Patent for said	country or countrie resaid, to issue to h invention(s) or imp issued and grant	es foreign to the U HP, as assignee of provement(s), inclu	Patents and Tradem Jnited States whose the entire right, titl uding any and all Le esult of the applic	e duty it is to issue le and interest, any etters Patent of the
application no	ow identified by	the attorney docket	t number and title	serial number and s set forth above as and Trademark Offic	soon as the same
IN WITNE	ESS WHEREOF, I	/we hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and	seal(s):	
Mado	J. Hahr	D	ate Assignment Signe	d: 11/4/89	
Inventor's Signat	ture (Seal)				1. 1.
Inventor's Typed	Name: <u>Hugh F. Mah</u>	on	Date Applica	ation Signed://	14/99
State of Color	ado) 00 :			
County of LAK	rimer) ss.:)			
personally know	nis Ho day of Non or proved to me signment to be his/he		onally appeared <u>H</u> ctory evidence to be	the person who ackno	. (
				Notary Public My commission expire	Hugshifg
					ion Expires Aug. 16, 20

Rev 06/99 (Assign)

 $\textbf{PATEN}^{\textbf{Pa}\text{ge 1 of}} \overset{1}{\overset{}{}^{}}$

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

RECORDED: 12/05/1999 REEL: 010476 FRAME: 0075